LED Linear High Bay Pro
Watt and CCT Selectable
Installation Instructions
Ordering Code: LHBP Series
SAFETY INSTRUCTIONS AND WARNINGS
WHEN USING ELECTRICAL EQUIPMENT, BASIC SAFETY PRECAUTIONS SHOULD ALWAYS BE OBSERVED
READ AND FOLLOW ALL SAFETY INSTRUCTIONS.
• Risk of fire or electric shock. Linear High Bay Pro luminaire installation requires knowledge of luminaire electrical systems.

then mount the hangers to the four side
slots of  the fixture (as shown in Figure 1).
INSTALLATION INSTRUCTIONS
READ ALL INSTRUCTIONS BEFORE BEGINNING INSTALLATION
A. FIXTURE WATT & CCT SETUP
C. WIRING FIXTURE
1. Locate the adjustable wattage and CCT slide switches on the top of the fixture and set to the
desired watts and CCT.  See slide switch settings below.
5. Restore power, installation is complete.
Figure 1
Note:   If surface or pendant mouting (optional) is
required, then use these compatible mounts
LHBPA5SM, LHBPA5PM (sold separately).
Side slots
MODEL WATTS DEFAULT WATTS CCT(K) DEFAULT CCT(K)
LHBP115 115W | 90W | 78W 115W 5000K | 4000K 5000K
 LHBP155 155W | 115W | 78W 155W 5000K | 4000K 5000K
LHBP195 195W | 155W | 115W 195W 5000K | 4000K 5000K
LHBP245 245W | 225W | 185W 245W 5000K | 4000K 5000K
LHBP385 385W | 330W | 290W 385W 5000K | 4000K 5000K
Unbox and inspect the Linear High Bay Pro to understand its components.
• If 0-10V dimming is required, see WIRING FOR DIMMING steps in the following page.
• If aisle 45° x 110° beam lens is required from the default 90° x 90° standard beam,
see LENS ROTATION steps in the following page.